
'l.fRCfm<PRIGOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
3{dft&r fcn.wTIDEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

fcrn:m~ 3{dft&r ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.1mur~ 3f:IXeJUI"~ICONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.1muT ~ 3f:IXeJUT 'QlWT-~m~IQICONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
RH>ct'"ict~'<JOOIITHIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 221 ~./Ph. No.0471 - 256566912565726). 

f-~ ~Iq li!RJINOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~I Dt. 03.10.2{)24 

'l1RCf ip ~<PI JfR ~ P!;~Riffilct m $ ~ {-~ ID1T 3il1cll~1 ~ ~ P!fcl~tQ ~ q5t UfTat ~~ On behalf of the President of India, 
online item rate tenders are invited through a-tendering for the following work. 

W.~. fctcRuriDescription ~Details 
Sl. (1) 
No. 
1. Cf>T1.l <PI ~/Title of work 31)Q{iQQ) :J1ciG1 3lR ft~Q<RQ'H~, Cl~l('<Cfllg c)1 ~ ~hrr ~ fcHl<Ric:t QilcfiQ<Rt~"l I QilcfiQtlt~~ 

~ ~ ~ 'CfiT ~ I Replacement of existing HPMV I HPSV lamp light fittings in 

various bays of OSF building & CMSE, Vattiyoorkavu. 

2. {-~~~./ E-Tender Notice m ~-a ~-a:ill;~Qt:J\lft~o315412o24-25 ~ o3.1 o.2o24 
No. VSSCICMGIE03/5412024-25 Dated 03.10.2024 

3. ~ll<ftll{ 3ljJ11~ct "ffilTct"/ ~2. 7 4 ~/lakhs 
Estimate cost put to tender 

4. ~~~<PI~ 3 ((fic:r I Three)~ I months 
Period of completion 

5. ~\JfJTI~ t~~~oiJ ~5,480.00 

Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

' ~ <PI afflRr Period for ~ ~~CfHOI I Bid clarifiCations: ~3{1 ~mft(r I Receipt of ~3{1 <Pl ~ I Opening :SI\i1~l6 I 
downloading: ~ 04.10.2024, 10.00 ~ 05.10.2024, 9.00 ~lhrs. tenders: ~ 16.10.2024 of tenders: ~ 18.10.2024 
~lhrs. ~Ito ~ 13.10.2024, 23.00 ~Ito ~ 14.10.2024,12.00 <PT 23.00 ~/hrs. <PT 15.00 ~/hrs. 
~lhrs. ~lhrs. 



2. ~ll 'l.fl1T~%Qt!TnmT JOO!Hd'$1 Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:
~ml' f.i~RiffilC1 ~cp)"lX'J~mrrr I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

m-. ~. 
Sl. No. 

wa. 

I 
Note: 

~/b. 

'tHci\$1 Eligibility Criteria 

· ~~qft~fcrfir~~~ 
mr~~~mo~~~~ 
\3 fffi ffil Cll :J'B I x m mT ti cfllSI \JH Cf> ~ ll "lX'J 
fcpm \;fRT ~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. cfR m <mlf. ~ ~ ctft 'ffi1ffi 311ct>RIC1 
'ffiTffi ~ 40% ~ 'CPl=f ';f ·~l/Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (QT/or) 
ii. eft m Q?l'lf, ~ ~ ctft 'ffi1ffi 311ct>RIC1 
"ffiTT(f ~ 60%~ 'CPl=f ';f mlTwo similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
('QT/or) 
iii . ltQ' m <mlf. fGm<P't 'ffiTffi ~ "ffiTT(f ~ 
80% ~ 'CPl=f ';f m10ne similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

i. ~Q?I'lf~~%~q;nll 
Similar works shall mean electrical works. 

1JlTTT1I' I 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
~'qR'~~~ITobe 

scanned & uploaded) 

orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) ~ ~ &NT '\JfRt cmm ctft ~ 
~l4101431 ~ m~ tl$1Q'B ~J4101431 cma 
tR~ ~ 'l-fi ~'11iii~Q I 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

ii. ~~ ·cm~. ~ · 7% ma- ctftm~G"X 
~ tR ~ "ffiTT(f «R (fcp m "GJRT ~. f\ll'{lcp') lJURT Q?l'lf m ~ qft fc1fir ~ 
~ ~ ~~cftct>xDI qft ~ fc1fir (fcP' ctft ~I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. ~-GfR'R 41ti9)CRI \3£l'l1 ~ ~ ll CI'SI4fRlo cprtf tffiRITIJi{\'lliCf>'1 ~ f~rtpfrrq ~ mrrr I 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
evaluation. 

"ffilJ_I Applicable only ~ Cf~ ~ "{j'&rr qft 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ Cf~ 'Qft1 I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ 4\Jftct>xUI m;:rr ~ 1 Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



~/c. ~: 
Applicable for electrical works only: 
cillcll<Pof ~ 1:I'R1 ~ m ~ ~ ~ 
IDXT 'GI"Rt ~ Cflf 'd~ ~ {~lJ:.CiC11R 25 kW) ~ 
~ij~ ~~<Wf'F{ dl~-8~ Qf.n~l 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

3. Mw ~ if 4Gftcpct 'd~ f.1fcm ~ ~ q>T 'lfTdR CiR' ~ cHdl~iil 
www.tenderwizard.iniiSRO <n www.tenderwizard.comiiSRO ~cstfll~e ';8- \SI\3;:ki\s ~ \;lT ~ 
~~ ~ 4\Jft<t>=<OI ctt~ \34~ §<Stftl~eif~ll{~l {-m~~f.1fcmr~~mrn 
~~ra~e;scm~~~ 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.iniiSRO or 
www.tenderwizard.comiiSRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to Mls ITI ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ cr«'ll~'tll. em \SI\3'"ki);s ~ ~ ';8- Pf~~l<t>IX em 'cstlW CflTR if 'qBf ~ -&f ~I ~~~ICbiX 
IDXJ ~ ~ ~ ~'«'11~\?1 '(f'(q~ fcftwT IDXT fl(tll fq d ~ ~I ~ 'QTtiT TT1:IT fcl? ~ 3t I Cf~t!Cf) ct I 
em~~cpffl~m~~cm~fcl?m~1 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~-3ft~ m~ \34~ ~ 1 if ~Pit?;~~~~ '<St1lRT \3Im ~. 1WT * \3Im 1 ~ \3Im 
• I 'ffisrr ~. eft Qfl Qfl~ I ~. ffi{)q 1ct 9)'<14 695 022 ~ ;;n:r ~ ~ 3t'j«fil ct ~ IDXT '\lfRt 
~ ~ rrr> ~ 3t'j)~ct ~ IDXT "fRt ~ lTIW ~ XC'1:f if \3Im 'Cb"Rt ~I '<St1lRT \3Im ~. 
~ mta ~ ctt 3ffcm Rrt'ir ';8- 180 ~ '(lCP 11FT ~ 1 ~ ~. ~ ~ XC'1:f if 'l1tt 'GlTcft ~ m 
~'*em~~~ '"1<t><!1Cb'<01 fcpm ~ \3{R ~ f.1~~1<t>lxl ~ fffi:! ~ qft CffCRlt 
fcf'lWT IDXT ~ I ~ clCR;lf.i Cb ~if mT 'GlfCMt I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 

b)~ 'ffi1Tct' I~ if WC" q>T zyrr CfHqCflcl Q14Qf!Q14{ ~em Q14Qf!Q14{ ~ 3ITt.ITX ~I 
'\3£l1ll1 ~ q\Jf)q>'{Of 1'1141014?1 !JT furaT ~ ~ 01~ I ~ 'QCf ml1 ~ ~ 
{Wcfi~J'Cf>'R '<Stlt I~~~ 3fr<WT ~~I ~'f\S~LR 'QCi ~ f.i~~lldtl m 
Q14Qf!Q14{ JOOi?lldtl ~~~ 3Rrf.1cm'!fiDXJ"fRT q\Jf)q>'{OI 1'1141014?1 ~~~~~I 
1'114101 4?1 ~ mT ~ fcrt'ir I~ 11{ f.n:m fcrt'ir '(lCP ~~~~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 



Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 

7. a) ~CPT ~ m~. ~ ~ cp'l f.1t«T fM4 3ffi: ~em tiT \3m)~. \3ll ~~. frnifur 1tci 
~afUT 'Q'~- ~. <f1l{'Bl{'B~. ~ ~ <PI~f<:'l~ -B. \if"Qt O<P m ~. ~1m tffic q;1 ~ 
~. ~ fcl>rrr \1IRT ~I ~ ~ ~ cp'l f.1t«T fM4 3fR ~em tiT~~ ~ij ~ 
mt<f ~ cp'l "GfRft ~err~ ct>T mmt mx 1R 31~cpct fcl>rrr ~ 1 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

b) ~ "ffilm/{l{l""l\41 "B we CPT zyrr cfH~cm;) l{l""ll{'Bl{l""l{ ~ ct>1 l{l""ll{'Bl{l""l{ ~ 3ITUR ~I 
~~ cj\Jftcp'{UI ~l""IIUI4~ <:IT cj'lftcpxUI ~l""ll014~ \PR~ 5(6fi} "B '«~ctlj'BH 31j~l""llf01ct ~IDa 
~ ~ ~I \34gCfd ~/~AIU14~ cp'l ~ IDa \3ll ~'CJR. Fnifur 1tci ~afUT ~~-~. 
cfll{'Bl{'B-81, ~. ffi'6q1ctt;!xl""l ~ <PI~re~ -B f.rFcm ~ cp'l ~ rcrRr ct>T (f?.ff ~ "~R m m ~ 
~~mrtll ~~~cp'l f.1t«Tfaf4 q;l (ftfT ~ 1R m\3ml~ ~~mt<r~~ 
~err mmt mx 1R ~~em~ fcl>rrr "'TlVfll 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. ~ ~ cp'l ~~em Wcre ~ij ~ ~ Cb'{~qlcl ~fci~I<PI{f cp'l ct<P41'P11tci qlfOI~<P 
~ ~ ~~ ct<P.-ft'P1 ~ a1f01~<P ~ M "GI'R "~R 3fTTr ~ mftarr ll{~i<P1 ~ ~~ 
ct<P41c6l1tct qlfOI~<P ~~ li~i<P1 ~~. Ptfci~I<Pix mxr~~~ ~~~a'?11.CPTfcRwi~ 
~ f.RtafUT fcl>rrr "'TlVVT I ~ l:ITm rrtl1 f<t> ct>T{ f.ifcM ~ l""l 114\? emlFf ~ ctmfi err Cffl" ~ ~ ~ 
31~<Pix Q;X eft~ 3fR ~~em 3fTTr cp'l ~ ~ ~ ~ RPllT \5ITlVIT I ~ ~. ~ 
taRr (1Wq ~fci~I<PI{'i em~ ~eft~ em Jffi1T ~. Wcffi ~ ~RI~I<P 1'{1· cp'l M ~ urr 
f.RtafUT Cf~ ct<P~'P1l{~i<P1 ~ ~ ~ 'QTl{ ~ afR ~ ~r-mlf ~ ~ 3fTTT cp'l ~ 
cp'l 'GfTlMt I 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. ~ -8fci~ICb lx cp'l ~ ~ em PI cq I ~1 1T1W -B q~qfdct fcpm \lfT'l{1IT I cm<f 1Ff ~ tR, ~ 
warr \ifm -B qfxafdct fcl>rrr "G1TIVIT 1 ~ ~ ~ 'lf1ClR ~we~~ -B. ~fl>l?t ~ 1 q;T<f ~ 
ctft mft(r ~ ~ ~. f.1fctG:r tR ~ rr{ 3fTCPfffif W1(f cp'l 2% ~ tR Jffi1T ~&:11~1 rrrW ~ cp'l 
~~I 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



10. ~ f.:l!4~1Cf51'{, f.:lfc'l~IQ ~ Cf>R ~ ~. Wl ~~~14>, ~Ql"Nft I 'tftfR, oalQl'itl I \Jq 'tl'tfR, 
~Q~JI-'8~~1Q1~Gftf."l<H-~ I ~Gftf."ltlx-~ I ~Gftf."l<H-~ I ~Gftf."l<H-~ Cf>'t ~ ~ ~ 
-mq, ~cPT~afUT~I ~WaiT~~~. '8~~1¢1-<'Y l~&rCf>l~ at1Fcffict> ~"CP), 
~arr cmurr ~. ~ ~ ~ ~ "CP't ~ ~ mrtt1 <1~, ~arr ~ttlillx ~ ~. ~-~ 
"CR ~ wfiarr "CP't ~I ~ ~ ~ ~ <fm ~ ~ ~ ~ "ljCffi ~em Jilq~qCf5 
J1'3fil~~ JfR m~nrrca ~~ ~ ~ <ft ~~ 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractor's I supervisor's personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However, this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. ~ ~ ~ "CP't 3ftx ~ ~ ~ ct>x~qlcll ~ ~ m fct>tfi ~~em~ 
Cf>R ~ mm ~ ~ ~ ~ Q)RUT ~ ftRr ~ m mt<1 ~~ frrfcro'* em~ Cf>R cm ~ 
~~I ~ f.:lfcl~IQ W ~~em~~ <P«fi m m ~ ~ furil f."l~~ICf>H "[Rl ~ ~ 
<ft ~ t Ji~ Cf' R ~ <ft "G!Tt'Mt I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. ~~~qft 3ftx~~~ Cf)'{~qlcll ~cpl<f ~'GJRT'Cf>B~~cpl<f af;r~ 
qfxqcf'1 I m cm<f cp't ~ -q <Plfi cPT 'lfi ~ ~ ~ <f'<IT f."l~~ICf>H ~ ~cq -q ~ ~ ~ ~ 
CfRTrrl 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. ~~~ctt 3ftx~~ ~ct>lx Cf)'{~q1a1 ~~em-rp~~m~~ 'l1P1 
em~~ cm 3fRrcm ~~<1m f.:lra ~'Cf)''{ em~~~ m: ~ cm<t q;x;:rr ~m 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~ ~ ~cq -q ~arm ~ar ~ ~ ~ ~ '4"af-~ ~ ~ ~ ~ JfR 3if>~lx fGRR '4"af
~ 'Cf>B cp't <Pl~l~l cp't ~ ~ "[Rl ~ cp't ~ ~ 31t<ftct>lx ~ <ft ~I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection . 

15. ~ ~Cf51'{ Cf)'{qqlcll ~mcP"R"[Rl~-~m:~ctt \Jll~qlctl ;ftR1q)~ ~~ 
cmm~~cm~~~l 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 



The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

17. ~. ~ w 1 t-~ ~ mf?{r qft 3iftm ~ ~ 'CP'+f-~-'CP'+f 120 ~ nq; ~ 
Qllft I ~ ci)f Ptfc)&lq; F< ~ 3fCfRr t" ~ ~ ~ CfllRJ "ffirr ~ trr Pt fc)&l qft lffCfl ~ 
~u;IT .q ~ q~qJ:i CfR(1T ~ uiT fit~. 'ff'{q;l'{ q;) ~q;l'{ ~ ~ o) 'H'{q;l'{ ~ ~ 
JfRrcrn trr '\3"Q'TtJ tR q;)f tr&MO ~ ~ CilliRT un:rr ~ t- so % (tRim uRt~ld) q;y ~ 
wrR q;y ~~~I '*l11, Pt fc)&lq;H q;) q;p:f qft g'1f.fRt &I -ij mrT 'AA qft ~~eft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

18. f.'lfctm lR ~ ~ lR, ~ ~f<l ~1Cf51xl. ~ m~ ~ cpm ~ \5!Tl~TTTI 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. ~R1&1CbR~~~~ll"U'l.itct>X, ~. \3Jif~tli, OO'CPX, w:r~*~~~l 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. C1Cf5~ctn M~m~ •Bh;ftQt~~ <f Qt~GftQt~el UJ4IOI4~1·~~~Cift\irRhn~l 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

~/ 
:W ~ I 'ff!QCRt'\-=8fck\IQ 

Deputy Head I CMD-Contracts 



aq;:V}ctfl-ct 1fi)1~q; ~ ~ ~tt f?B~ [Slffilg G=&iiU\ill' ~ m ctft !If m=ff Jffiiff ~ 'GJN. ~ 3ffi'Qrn 

m ~ f?t@glpl'()cm~~q;a fcpqrSi[&l1!1 
SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 

TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. qcf> JiR~~cvRmJ~~~~fcmr~cpr<:f ~I 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~~cvRmJ~~~~~~~ ~&41014511 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. '4l5l'dT &4H46 ~ ~~~Cfm~ 4~&4101 mrct?J'fcvRcm G'&li~Gft w:JTUT I 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. f.1Gft ~ IDU ~ m mx ~ ~&4101451 el~Q'a (tfu1 '4"{ cmcr 1r:JT 'CPX) ~&410t4:n· ~ ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~ij ~ 5¢GI{i m- ctl~~·-a '$t ~I 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. tfiQtp Cfm ~~ tiGftct5xOI mT '$t ~ ~ ;fflT)I 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~'$t~~m-~-1 m-~~~~m-~\3f?clfula ~~~~ 
<ffiR~m1hr~m'$t~ ~l?i~<&at ~~~'ifa'~m'$t~ CCI!~. {53)l 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. t.:f1~m-~ I PAN I TAN details. 

9. GJtJRT 'GI+I1 m I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~ ~ '$'4f.i '$t '<i' cR'&I/ Company Profile with details. 

11 . GftQ>ael ti\lllc:tHOJ ~&4101451/GST registration certificate. 

12. JJI?i~Ck1 ~~~m<fr I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

Ji$(qCJ:uf;flc /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~'CPT'llct"~~ t~u QJ4Q>aQJ4~ ~&41014~. ~t9RR''$t~~ ~tJl1Ilcmm\RR)~. \jll 
1TUR, ~ 'QCt ~afUT 11~- ~. f<rn»r wxr~ 3Riftar ~. ~. ~ lft.an., ffi'<'q1d'lx&4 -
695022, m m- ct5ttlfctq if ~ur ~ ~ m m '4Rc ~ ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ t9RR' qft ~ 
~ 3fR: tJl1Il em m \RR) ~ ~u ~ em mi ~ mta ~ q5T \lfrcft ~. <fr ~ em mmt cfR '4"{ 

~ fcl5<::rr \Jil"QlTT I Original document of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram - 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 


